	30 - 2003 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01)	
Tab settings	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauch 1.02.	63467.2ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $2.17.03$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: STMicroelectronics S.A.
Philippe DREUX	Name: STMicroelectronics S.A.
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
	29, Boulevard Romain Rolland
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Montrouge Zip: 92120 Country: France
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: November 26, 2003	, results (results) a additional among a line and the
	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and natents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP Internal Address: Bryan A. Santarelli	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP Internal Address: Bryan A. Santarelli Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP Internal Address: Bryan A. Santarelli	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP Internal Address: Bryan A. Santarelli Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1897 (deficiencies)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP Internal Address: Bryan A. Santarelli Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1897 (deficiencies) ☐ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP Internal Address: Bryan A. Santarelli Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1897 (deficiencies) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP Internal Address: Bryan A. Santarelli Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1897 (deficiencies) [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP Internal Address: Bryan A. Santarelli Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1897 (deficiencies) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE December 17, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014823 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises consideration in hand paid, the rechereby acknowledged, the undersigned	ceipt and sufficiency of which is
(1) DREUX Philippe (2) (3)	(4) (5) (6)
who have made a certain new and assign and transfer unto	
STMicro	electronics SA
29, Bou	levard Romain Rolland
92120 M	ONTROUGE, FRANCE
its successors and assign (hereing entire right, title and interest for defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the investigation.	r the United States of America as ention entitled
PROGRAMMABLE ADD	RESS GENERATOR
(a) for which an application for filed on, and i N°; or (b) for which an application for executed on November 26, 2003	dentified by United States Serial
and the undersigned hereby authoristic Commissioner of Patents and Tradema States Letters Patent which may be extensions, divisions, reissues, sutions thereof, and the right to all Convention for the Protection of ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, legal representatives; the undersigned in said application shall ASSIGNEE;	arks to issue any and all United granted therefor and any and all abstitutes, renewals or continuabenefits under the International Industrial Property to the said SNEE, its successors, assigns and gned agree that the attorneys of hereafter act on behalf of said
AND the undersigned hereby ag and to render all necessary assistate obtaining original, divisional, rei of the United States, upon requisions and legal representation, in and to any important based thereon, growing out of tion; and to execute any papers by sors, assigns and legal representations and title transferred.	ssued or extended Letters Patent est of the said ASSIGNEE, its esentatives, and without further rovements, and applications for or related to the said inventues, the said ASSIGNEE, its succestantatives, deemed essential to
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside	our signatures:
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) DREUX Philippe	26M.03 Milippe DREUY
Name:	
Name ·	
reality ?	

6

PATENT REEL: 014823 FRAME: 0841